## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/10-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5449	30.03.099 34.02.000	Mercryl (veterinary) Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free Free	20% 	25 % 10 %	10.2 10.8	•••	1/1/72	31/3/73
5461 5468 5436	73.40.499	Approved: Crill 1, 3 and 4 Emulgin C700 Screwnecks and pourers, commonly used in making lithographed pails	Free		25%	10.8	  7		31/12/72 31/12/72 30/9/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 February 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of February 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/11—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
5433 5415	21.07.026 34.02.000	Cirro KSZ used as a clouding agent Dowfax 2A1, an anionic surface active agent for formulating in detergents/disinfectants	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
5434	38.11.029	Nuvanol 50—a product used for the control of flies, cockroaches and similar pests around poultry houses, stables and similar farm buildings and in industrial sites such as kitchens, cafeterias, etc.	25%*		25 %*	10.8
5414	38.19.299	"Inercote" adhesive agent designed for brushing on to inner sheets in stacks, before collating—first part of a two part adhesive Polyethylene Glycol Condensate	25 %*		25 %*	10.8
5417	40.05.009	"Plymcote" filler tape used in conjunction with Plymcote Butyl- Vinyl 7600 jointing tape and precote adhesive primer for the wrapping of welded joints of steel pipe lines	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
5416	40.14.069	Neoprene Standard Continuous Seal, asbestos reinforced, a synthetic rubber-coated asbestos fabric, complete with hardware, specially designed for use with products where up to 80% and 100% aromatic resistance is required	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5465	84.10.009	Manzini type 2 C/300 wine pump used to pump liquids and crushed de-stalked grapes	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
	84.63.049 84.63.049 85.19.001	Svezia air operated fog horns Link-Belt "Peak Cap" bearings and bearing brackets Rockwell Fluid, hydraulic power transmissions Switches for pressures exceeding 25 volts and having a rated current	Free Free Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2
4901 \	85.19.002 £	carrying capacity (a) not exceeding 35 amps (b) exceeding 35 amps but not exceeding 100 amps Draught gauges—for measuring draught pressure in boiler flues,	Free	20%	25%	
5290∫		etc., to determine combustion efficiency conducive to pollutant- free stack discharge		wer rate of nay in any case		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 February 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of February 1973.